Flat No-F-1, 

South: Common Area & Road,  North: Flat No-F-5, 

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES (IF ANY) 

Not known to the secured creditor. The unpaid charges 

towards electricity, maintenance, Tax etc. if any, as 

applicable. 

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) 
₹.19,58,400/- (Rupees Nineteen Lac Fifty-Eight Thousand & 

Four Hundred only). 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN RS.) 

₹.1,95,840/- (Rupees One Lac Ninety-Five Thousand Eight 

Hundred & Forty Only) through DD in favor of ‘Axis bank ltd.’ 

payable at Kolhapur. 

BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT ₹.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) 

LAST DATE, TIME AND VENUE FOR 

SUBMISSION OF BIDS / TENDER WITH 

EMD 

Till 18/12/2025 up to 05:00 P.M. at Axis Bank Ltd., 1st Floor,

[...]

Also, at- Flat No-F-4, 1st Floor, Lalabi Tower, City Survey No-

6305/A+B/1/1, Miraj City, Jawahar Chowk, Near Bank of 

Maharashtra, High School Road, Miraj, Dist-Sangli-416410 

DATE OF DEMAND NOTICE U/SEC.13(2) 

OF SARFAESI ACT 
01.11.2023 

AMT. OF DEMAND NOTICE U/S-13(2) 

OF SARFAESI ACT (IN RS.) 

₹.18,58,350/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Fifty-Eight Thousand 

Three Hundred & Fifty Only) amount as on 31/10/2023' being 

the amount due & (this amount includes interest applied till 

31/10/2023' only) & together with further contractual rate of 

interest from 01/11/2023' 

DATE OF PHYSICAL POSSESSION 14/06/2025 

PUBLICATION DATE OF POSSESSION